

PUBLIC NOTICE

WASHOE COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

~ NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM ~

Wednesday, April 18, 2018

Sparks Library 1125 12th Street Sparks, NV 89431

The Washoe County Library system has invited the Washoe County Library Board of Trustees to attend the Washoe County Library System Annual Volunteer Appreciation to be held Wednesday, April 18, 2018 at the Sparks Library in Sparks, Nevada.

This Public Notice is being posted in the event there may be a quorum of the Washoe County Library Board of Trustees present at the celebration. This invitation is not intended as an official meeting of the Washoe County Library Board of Trustees and no action by the Washoe County Library Board of Trustees will occur.